
RESULTS  - June 5 2022 - Nord Fjord 90  - NBCA - Thunderhill
Place Best Car # Class WSCC # First Last Club Run #1 + Run #2 + Run #3 + Run #4 + Run #5 +

ALL CORVETTES BY CLASS
STOCK S2-M

1 51.734 45 S2-M 631 Chuck Vivian SCC 54.123 52.383 53.243 52.989 51.734

STOCK S3-M
1 53.571 27 S3-M 4195 Sebastien Jame NBCA 56.079 54.691 54.089 54.719 53.571

2 56.980 0 S3-M 530 Keith Mendia SCC 64.398 59.01 57.795 57.799 56.980

STOCK S4-M
1 51.859 28 S4-M 1553 Mike Giordano NBCA 53.931 1 52.316 1 52.821 52.462 51.859

2 52.030 447 S4-M 1748 Jeff Farber NBCA 55.565 2 53.099 52.570 2 52.687 52.030

3 54.048 53 S4-M 3691 Steven King NBCA 56.427 dnf 55.861 3 53.048 1 55.394 2

4 54.970 97 S4-M 97 Ken Albers NBCA 56.166 1 54.992 54.821 3 54.970 55.045

5 57.288 29 S4-M 2909 Donald Herzer TEAM ZR1 66.486 59.306 58.855 1 58.456 57.288

STOCK S4-W
1 54.860 281 S4-W 1553 Beverly Giordano NBCA 59.992 56.078 1 54.635 2 55.153 1 53.860 1

2 59.888 531 S4-W 3691 Kellie King NBCA 66.084 DNF 60.507 59.888 61.177

MODIFIED M1-M
1 55.191 26 M1-M 1060 Kevin McKinnie NBCA 57.874 1 54.191 1 63.294 2 54.679 1 55.291

RACE R1
1 51.072 77A R1 1711 Jim Barnes SCC 55.420 51.898 51.987 51.471 51.072

2 51.621 777 R1 777 Rick Bronner SCC 52.876 51.872 51.621 52.405 1 50.721 3

3 51.663 457 R1 2515 Helen Landis DVC 55.358 52.792 1 52.241 51.663 51.997

4 51.693 57 R1 586 Miriam Petersen SCC 58.866 53.822 52.888 4 52.222 51.693

PE-M
1 55.295 7 PE-M 623 Bill Donnelly NBCA 56.782 57.804 1 55.689 55.295 54.843 1

TOP TIME RESULTS

All Times (WSCC Corvettes)
1 51.072 77A R1 1711 Jim Barnes SCC 55.420 51.898 51.987 51.471 51.072

2 51.621 777 R1 777 Rick Bronner SCC 52.876 51.872 51.621 52.405 1 50.721 3

3 51.663 457 R1 2515 Helen Landis DVC 55.358 52.792 1 52.241 51.663 51.997

4 51.693 57 R1 586 Miriam Petersen SCC 58.866 53.822 52.888 4 52.222 51.693

5 51.734 45 S2-M 631 Chuck Vivian SCC 54.123 52.383 53.243 52.989 51.734

6 51.859 28 S4-M 1553 Mike Giordano NBCA 53.931 1 52.316 1 52.821 52.462 51.859

7 52.030 447 S4-M 1748 Jeff Farber NBCA 55.565 2 53.099 52.570 2 52.687 52.030

8 53.571 27 S3-M 4195 Sebastien Jame NBCA 56.079 54.691 54.089 54.719 53.571

9 54.048 53 S4-M 3691 Steven King NBCA 56.427 dnf 55.861 3 53.048 1 55.394 2

10 54.860 281 S4-W 1553 Beverly Giordano NBCA 59.992 56.078 1 54.635 2 55.153 1 53.860 1

11 54.970 97 S4-M 97 Ken Albers NBCA 56.166 1 54.992 54.821 3 54.970 55.045

12 55.191 26 M1-M 1060 Kevin McKinnie NBCA 57.874 1 54.191 1 63.294 2 54.679 1 55.291

13 55.295 7 PE-M 623 Bill Donnelly NBCA 56.782 57.804 1 55.689 55.295 54.843 1

14 56.980 0 S3-M 530 Keith Mendia SCC 64.398 59.01 57.795 57.799 56.980

15 57.288 29 S4-M 2909 Donald Herzer TEAM ZR1 66.486 59.306 58.855 1 58.456 57.288

16 59.888 531 S4-W 3691 Kellie King NBCA 66.084 DNF 60.507 59.888 61.177

17 60.692 77 S3-W 1638 Janet Nogara NBCA 70.294 63.741 62.470 62.713 60.692



RESULTS  - June 5 2022 - Nord Fjord 90  - NBCA - Thunderhill
Place Best Car # Class WSCC # First Last Club Run #1 + Run #2 + Run #3 + Run #4 + Run #5 +

Top Times (Non Corvettes)
1 49.499 127 NON Jeremy McNeely 52.814 50.557 50.401 49.499 dnf

2 50.706 13 NON Boris Podtetenief 52.696 51.408 1 50.944 50.957 50.706

3 50.966 16 NON Michael Huber 52.572 50.966 50.785 1 51.040 51.230 1

4 52.638 15 NON Douglas Juenke 55.221 55.488 53.383 53.256 52.638

5 52.728 151 NON Blake Dewit 54.236 53.59 52.931 53.197 52.728

6 52.760 609 NON Shane Larsen 53.993 53.654 52.883 53.534 52.760

7 53.214 57 NON Heinz Simoneit 55.130 54.094 53.279 54.126 53.214

8 53.729 23 NON Brian Berry 59.438 55.482 53.954 55.563 53.729

9 53.841 15 NON Lewis Hall 57.279 55.21 55.590 54.320 54.517

10 54.320 28 NON Andrew Skemp 56.667 1 54.889 54.396 55.948 51.974 3

All Times (All Cars) Excludes 2nd Runs
1 49.499 127 NON Jeremy McNeely 52.814 50.557 50.401 49.499 dnf

2 50.706 13 NON Boris Podtetenief 52.696 51.408 1 50.944 50.957 50.706

3 50.966 16 NON Michael Huber 52.572 50.966 50.785 1 51.040 51.230 1

4 51.072 77A R1 1711 Jim Barnes SCC 55.420 51.898 51.987 51.471 51.072

5 51.621 777 R1 777 Rick Bronner SCC 52.876 51.872 51.621 52.405 1 50.721 3

6 51.663 457 R1 2515 Helen Landis DVC 55.358 52.792 1 52.241 51.663 51.997

7 51.693 57 R1 586 Miriam Petersen SCC 58.866 53.822 52.888 4 52.222 51.693

8 51.734 45 S2-M 631 Chuck Vivian SCC 54.123 52.383 53.243 52.989 51.734

9 51.859 28 S4-M 1553 Mike Giordano NBCA 53.931 1 52.316 1 52.821 52.462 51.859

10 52.030 447 S4-M 1748 Jeff Farber NBCA 55.565 2 53.099 52.570 2 52.687 52.030

11 52.638 15 NON Douglas Juenke 55.221 55.488 53.383 53.256 52.638

12 52.728 151 NON Blake Dewit 54.236 53.59 52.931 53.197 52.728

13 52.760 609 NON Shane Larsen 53.993 53.654 52.883 53.534 52.760

14 53.214 57 NON Heinz Simoneit 55.130 54.094 53.279 54.126 53.214

15 53.571 27 S3-M 4195 Sebastien Jame NBCA 56.079 54.691 54.089 54.719 53.571

16 53.729 23 NON Brian Berry 59.438 55.482 53.954 55.563 53.729

17 53.841 15 NON Lewis Hall dnf 55.344 7 55.220 55.768 1 53.841

18 54.048 53 S4-M 3691 Steven King NBCA 56.427 dnf 55.861 3 53.048 1 55.394 2

19 54.320 28 NON Andrew Skemp 57.279 55.21 55.590 54.320 54.517

20 54.396 15 NON Jerard Shaha 56.667 1 54.889 54.396 55.948 51.974 3

21 54.830 269 NON Derrick Stephen 59.446 54.83 55.390 55.260 2 55.009 1

22 54.860 281 S4-W 1553 Beverly Giordano NBCA 59.992 56.078 1 54.635 2 55.153 1 53.860 1

23 54.970 97 S4-M 97 Ken Albers NBCA 56.166 1 54.992 54.821 3 54.970 55.045

24 55.191 26 M1-M 1060 Kevin McKinnie NBCA 57.874 1 54.191 1 63.294 2 54.679 1 55.291

25 55.295 7 PE-M 623 Bill Donnelly NBCA 56.782 57.804 1 55.689 55.295 54.843 1

26 55.899 77 NON Wally Daniels 59.612 58.138 56.902 56.593 1 55.899

27 56.980 0 S3-M 530 Keith Mendia SCC 64.398 59.01 57.795 57.799 56.980

28 57.288 29 S4-M 2909 Donald Herzer TEAM ZR1 66.486 59.306 58.855 1 58.456 57.288

29 57.673 11 NON David Espinosa 64.412 59.025 57.673 62.370 1 57.844

30 57.740 44 NON Brooke Holloway 68.191 62.348 58.863 58.916 57.740

31 59.123 111 NON Derrick Wierzbicki 61.536 60.094 60.066 59.708 59.123

32 59.888 531 S4-W 3691 Kellie King NBCA 66.084 DNF 60.507 59.888 61.177

33 60.692 77 S3-W 1638 Janet Nogara NBCA 70.294 63.741 62.470 62.713 60.692

34 62.159 53 NON Scott Johnson 73.224 68.087 64.626 62.772 62.159

35 62.499 1 NON Gary Brantley 64.240 72.535 62.533 62.499 63.813 1

2nd Runs



RESULTS  - June 5 2022 - Nord Fjord 90  - NBCA - Thunderhill
Place Best Car # Class WSCC # First Last Club Run #1 + Run #2 + Run #3 + Run #4 + Run #5 +

1 51.932 28 2ND 1553 Mike Giordano NBCA 52.695 52.563 2 52.629 51.932 52.632 2

2 53.101 281 2ND 1553 Beverly Giordano NBCA 55.302 54.157 1 54.246 1 53.101 53.313

3 54.078 27 2ND 4195 Sebastien Jame NBCA 54.971 54.914 54.435 54.078 54.956

4 54.222 53 2ND 3691 Steven King NBCA 55.385 1 54.233 54.222 54.611 1 54.527 1

5 56.188 77 2ND 1638 Janet Nogara NBCA 61.953 2 61.365 59.918 1 59.829 56.188

6 57.913 531 2ND 3691 Kellie King NBCA 59.768 58.522 57.890 5 56.913 1 56.954 2

TTC Results
1 49.499 127 SSM Jeremy McNeely 52.814 50.557 50.401 49.499 dnf

2 50.706 13 SS Boris Podtetenief 52.696 51.408 1 50.944 50.957 50.706

3 50.966 16 SSP Michael Huber 52.572 50.966 50.785 1 51.040 51.230 1

4 52.728 151 ES Blake Dewit 54.236 53.59 52.931 53.197 52.728

5 52.760 609 STR Shane Larsen 53.993 53.654 52.883 53.534 52.760

6 53.214 57 STX Heinz Simoneit 55.130 54.094 53.279 54.126 53.214

7 53.729 23 DS Brian Berry 59.438 55.482 53.954 55.563 53.729

8 54.320 28 STR Andrew Skemp 57.279 55.21 55.590 54.320 54.517

9 55.899 77 STR Wally Daniels 59.612 58.138 56.902 56.593 1 55.899

10 57.673 11 SMF David Espinosa 64.412 59.025 57.673 62.370 1 57.844

11 57.740 44 SSM Brooke Holloway 68.191 62.348 58.863 58.916 57.740

12 62.159 53 N Scott Johnson 73.224 68.087 64.626 62.772 62.159

13 62.499 1 DS Gary Brantley 64.240 72.535 62.533 62.499 63.813 1


